
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3046
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
VACANT POSTS IN THE FACULTY STAFF OF R.P. CENTRE
TH. CHAOBA SINGH

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of vacant posts in the faculty staff of R.P. Centre, AIIMS, alongwith the names of the posts;

(b) whether the AIIMS propose to fill up these vacant posts;

(c) if so, the time by which these posts are likely to be filled up; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a) The following faculty posts are lying vacant in Dr. R.P. Centre, AIIMS, due to resignation/superannuation:-

01 Medical Supdt. 01
02 Professor Ophthalmology 02
03  Assistant Professor of Ophthalmology   03
04  Assistant Professor of Anaesthesiology   01

(b) to (d) Yes, Sir. Recruitment against vacancies is an ongoing process and is done after following the due formalities.
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